
The Frontier 
O'Neill. Nebraska 

CARROLL W. STEWART 
Editor and Publisher 

Entered the Postoffice at O’Neill, 
Holt County, Nebraska, as sec- 

ond-class mail matter under the 
Act of March 3.# 1879, This news- 

paper is a memBer of the Nebras- 
ka Press Association and the Na- 
tional Editorial Association. 

» Established in 1880 
Published Each Thursday 

Terms of Subscription: 
In Holt and adjoining counties. 
$2 per year; elsewhere, $2.50 per 
year. 

(First publication July 11. 1046) 
NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS 
Sealed bids will be received at 

the office of the Department of 
Roads and Irrigation in the State 
Capitol at Lincoln, Nebraska, on 

August 1, 1946, until 10:00 
o’clock A, M., and at that time | 
publiclv opened and read for I 
GRADING, CULVERTS and in-1 
cidental work on the CHAM- 
BERS WEST Federal Aid Sec- 
ondary Project No. S-422(3) Fed- 
eral Aid Road. 

The proposed work consists of 
constructing 8.3 miles of Graded 
Earth Road. 

The approximate quantities 
are: 

119,380 Cu. Yds. Excavation 
34,032 Cu. Yds. Topsoil or 

Sand Clay Blanket Course 
84,619 Cu. Yds. Miles Hauling 

Topsoil or Sand Clay Blanket 
Course Material 

64,350 Sq. Yds. Slope Protec- 
tion 

229 Cu. Yds. Concrete for Cul- 
verts 

t 

DONT 
flc.:x:r! 

I 

Economic storms can be as disas- 

trous as storms at sea. Chart a 

SAFE course to Debt-Free Farm 

Ownership with a Federal Land 
Bank loan through the 

NATIONAL FARM 
LOAM ASSOCIATION 

Lylo P. Dierks. Sec.-Treas. 

O'NeilL Nobr. 
Low FARM Long 

Interest LOAMS Term 

Whether your radio is 
console-size or fits into 
your pocket — our ex- 

perts will repair it to your 
complete satisfaction. 

GILLESPIE 
RADIO SERVICE 

Phone 114 

20,789 Lbs, Reinforcing Steel 
for Culverts 

264 Lin. Ft. 24” Culvert Pipe 
68 Lin. Ft. 20" Culvert Pip-* 
32 Lin. Ft. 36" Culvert Pipe 
60 Lin Ft. 18” Culvert Pipe for 

I Driveways 
00 Lin. Ft. 24” Culvert Pipe 

for Driveways 
20 Lin. Ft. 30" Culvert Pipe 

for Driveways 
Each bidder must be qualified 

to submit a proposal for any 
i part or all of this work as pro- 
! vided in Legislative Biil No, 206, 

1939 Legislative S ssion. Pro- 
posal forms for this work will 
be issued to contractors who are 

qualified to submit proposals for 
grading. 

The attention of bidders is di- 
rected to the Special Provisions 
covering sub-letting or assigning 
the contract. 

The attention of bidders is in- 

vited to the fact that the De- 
partment of Roads and Irrigation 
has been advised by the Wage 
and Hour Division, U. S. Depart- 
ment of Labor, that contractors 
engaged in highway construction 
work are required to meet the 
provisions of the Fair Labor 
Standards Act of 1938 (52 Stat. 
1000). 

The minimuifi wage paid to all 
skilled labor employed on this 
contract shall be eighty-five (85j 
cents per hour. 

The minimum wage paid to all 
intermediate labor employed on 
this contract shall be seventy 
(70) cents per hour. 

The minimum wage paid to all 
unskilled labor employed on this 
contract shall be fifty-five (55) 
cents per hour. 

Plans and specifications for 
the work may be seen and infor- 
mation secured at the office of 
the County Clerk at O’Ni ill, Ne- 
braska, at the office of the Dis- 
trict Engineer of the Department 
of Roads and Irrigation at Ains- 
worth, Nebraska, or at the office 
of the Department of Roads and 
Irrigation at Lincoln, Nebraska. 

The successful bidder will be 
required to furnish bond in an 
amount equal to 100% of his 
contract. 

As an evidence of good faith 
in submitting a proposal for this 
work, the bidder must file, with 
his proposal, a certified check 
made payable to the Department 
of Roads and Irrigation and in 
an amount not less than three 
thousand (3,000) dollars. 

The right is reserved to waive 
all technicalities and reject any 
or all bids. 

DEPARTMENT OF ROADS 
AND IRRIGATION 

Wardncr G. Scott, State En- 
gineer. 

J. M. Crook, District Engineer. 
Ruth Hoffman, County Clerk 

Holt County. 9-10-11 

CARD OF THANKS 
I wish to thank all my rela- 

tives, neighbors and fritnds for 
all their nice letters and cards I 
received from th m while I w.s 
in the hospital. 

HARRY DONOHOE 

1 
LG. GILLESPIE 

INSURANCE 
Of All Kinds 

Phone 218 O’Neill 

Money to Loan 
ON 

AUTOMOBILES 

TRUCKS 

TRACTORS 

EQUIPMENT 

FURNITURE 

Central Finance Co. 
C. E. Jones. Manager 

O NEILL : NEBRASKA 

Gammed 

ARTISAN BALL BEARING 
LAWN SPRINKLER 3Q95 

• Non-tipping base. • BrasaAipe give even distribution. 
• Boll bearing head. • Easy to attach hoee. 

# 

Operate* from one to thirty pound.1 of pressure 
•Prfh same even distribution of scoter. 

The Friendly Store * 

SMALL DOSES — Past & Present: 

Amelia's fourth 
By ROMAINE SAUNDERS. Special Correspondent 

The crow of a rooster, a tur- 
! tledov sending out its call, the 
| flutter of wings s birds stir 

from drowsy slumber, and our 
! gieat national birthday dawns 
j on prL.irieland. But where is 
i the boom nd crackle of explo- 
, sives, the boys and girls with 

firecrackers and torpedoes? 
It can’t be that young Amer- 

ica has lost either love of 
: noise or the patriotic impulse 

to m kc it on the 4th of July. 
If the laws have laid legal re- 
straints on fireworks and fun 
of our great national holiday, 
something should be provided 
to replace the noisy hilarity. 

(First publication July 11, 1946) 
Julius D. Cronin, Attorney 

NOTICE OF PROBATE OF 
WILL 

Esllic No. 3302 
In the County Court of Holt 

County, Nebraska July 6, 194G. 
In the mattf r of the estate of 
Otto E. Clevish, Deceased. 

Notice is hereby given that a 

petition has b en filed in said 
Court for the probate of a writ- 
ten instrument purporting to be 
the last will and testament of 
Otto E. Ch vish, Deceased, and 
for the appointment of Nettie 
Clevish, as executrix thereof; 
that August 1, 1946, at 10 o’clock 
A. M., has bi.en set for hearing 
said petition and proving said in- 
strument in said Court when all I 
persons concerned may appear1 
and contest the probrte thereof.: 

LOUIS W. REIMER, 
9-10-11 County Judge, 
(COUNTY COURT SEAL) • 

ideal for 
such a gathering i" the shade 
of lofty cotton woo:! near the 
church. Because of the 
thought'ulness of Harry White 
this tone pilgrim was a guest. 
Mr. Wadsworth, father of Pas- 
tor Wadsworth, was down 
from his home on the Big 
Sandy, and Rev. P. T. and 
Mrs. Fisher of Arlington, 
Wash., h. re visiting their son, 
Paul Fisher, and family, were 
also among the guests. 

At one o’clock there wtas 

something more than the"tra- 
ditional “delicious 1 u n c h.’’ 
Plates with fork and spoon 
were handed “we men" and we 
made as many trips as we liked 
to the boards loaded with the 
culinary delights Irom ranch 
house kitchens. 

A cynic has said that youth 
is great; too bad it is wasted 
on young people. But what is 
more inspiring than a group 

I- 

WHEELER COUNTY 

FAIR & RODEO 
August 17-18 

At BARTLETT 

Our Reg. Low Price, 49c gal. 

pri*ce 2g 49< 
Plus Tax 

In customers own container 
\ fine grade of motor oil. Very 
ih in quality and very low in 
rice. 

Gtcwwh?©d 
The Friendly Store 

of wholesome, clean-cut young 
people? They enliv.ned the I 
afternoon with a show of ! 
horsemanship, softball, cnd ! 
tossing horsehces: children’s 
fac s beamed with delight as 

they romped the \id day i 

| long while the mature and 
| venerable citizens sot in the 
I shade and felt the warm glow 
! of neighborly interest and hu- 
j man heart throb in friendly 
i fellowship. 

Dentistry has made wonderful 

progress in the restoration of 
teeth The artificial denture of 

today is much better than the 1 

f; lse plate of yesterday.—Dr. 
Fisher, Dentist, O’Neill, adv. 2tf 

Fira 
* 

T X‘ Hail 
Rent* A> Bonds 
Theft utfitHAL uialmAKCL Pbt* Glass 

Liability O'Neill Nebraska Liaa Slock 
Auton: ‘"a PllCNE f’—oarty 

Wind u. ioxnado. liuciui <*. Ti<*-.w.. P ., t»ty 
REAL ESTATE, LO'.NS, ?AFM SERVICE. RENTALS 

- CLOSE-OUT SALE -- 

ON ALL BRANDS EXCEPT CHI-NAMEL 

Including- 

DEVOE AND BIG VALUE 
Look at these prices and you’ll see that we’re offering some REAL bargins 
to clear our shelves of the assorted DEVOE and BIG VALUE paints, 
varishes and enamels to make room for our complete line ofCHI-NAMEL 
—shipments of which are arriving daily. 

Among these close-out knockouts are 

4-HOUR ENAMELS FLAT WALL PAINT Interior Gloss Paint 

Pint-39c Quart..,1.60c Pint ..— 35c 
Quart-69c Quart-— 65c 
Gallon .... $2.60 ('allon -— Gallon...$2.50 
DEHYDRAY — The Dehydrated Flat Wall paint 

Quart ___:...29c 

FLOOR ENAMEL _f There will be some 

qlt.65c 0UTSIDE WH1TE 

Gallon..$2.25 • • hut y°u Wili have to hurry ! 

WIDE SELECTION OF C OLORS! STOP IN TODAY! 

A. E. BOWEN Owner' 

# 

O’NEILL 

A Statement of Facts About Absence of - I 

OPA Price Ceilings 
and 

Home Canning 
—Now that OPA is out, as a firm which has operated for 32 years in Nebraska, 

we wish to state that WE INTEND TO CONTINUE TO OPERATE AT A 

NORMAL PROFIT MARK-UP. 

A TIP 
Keep in mind all can- 

ning fruit this year is 
10 DAYS to 2 Weeks 
EARLIER than nor- 
mal. 

_, 

— We cannot foretell what the producers prices 
will be but in all items of plentiful production we 

believe prices will increase little if any. 

BING CHERRIES ... 
All producing sections are through. They are 

Ask Your Favorite 
Grocer for These Fine 

Canning Fruits 

Plentiful on this week’s market. 

APRICOTS . 

July 8-22 will see Idaho %' bu- 
shel “cots" on the market and 
about 10 days later Washington 
Apricots will be available. 

The Home of “ BLUE GOOSE” 

THE BROWN FRUIT CO. 
GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA 

WHAT WILL 
HAPPEN TO 

CITRUS FRUIT 
PRICES .. . 

Due to the nature of our indus- 
try and in answer to some radio 
announcements relative to the 
citrus fruit situation, we w..nt to 
give you the following facts- 

Before OPA was born, from 
the beginning of the Citrus fruit 
industry, prices were made ac- 
cording to crop yields. Supply 
and demand, we are sure, will 
govern citrus prices according to 
the size of fruits. 

For example, this year, due to 
weather conditions in the orange 
producing sections the crop is 
running mostly to small sizes. 

Small oranges will be plentiful 
and you will find them very 
moderately priced — and your 
best buy for juice. The larger 
sizes will be scarce, therefore 
higher 

There is a variance at this 
time up to $5.00 a box fa situa- 
tion you never found under OPA 
pricing when all sizes were sold 
at the same price). 

In other words, PRICES WILL 
INCREASE SOME ON LARGER 
SIZES. but The LOWER 
PRICES ON SMALL SIZE 
ORANGES behoov s the thrifty 
housewife to purchase the 
SMALL ORANGES as they are 
more tconomical for juice. 


